## 508988575 01/23/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI777409

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Xueqing Li			01/08/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	United Silicon Carbide, Inc.			
Street Address:	7 Deer Pa	7 Deer Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite E	Suite E		
City:	Monmout	Monmouth Junction		
State/Country:	NEW JEF	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08852	08852		
	9,9	312847		
Property Type Patent Number:		9312847		
	93	312847		
Patent Number:		312847		
Patent Number:	DATA	778121249		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA 87 be sent to th			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; 1 (9	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 19)238-2300		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 87 be sent to ti f provided; 1 (9 jal	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 19)238-2300 lkove@wt-ip.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; 1 (9 jal : Be	778121249 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; 1 (9 jal ; Be 76	778121249 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow & Hunter Street		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; (9 jal i Be 76 St	778121249 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street te 200 pex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street te 200		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street te 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-3244D2		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 19)238-2300 lkove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street te 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-3244D2 Jennifer Alkove		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	DATA 87 be sent to th f provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 19)238-2300 lkove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street te 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-3244D2 Jennifer Alkove /Jennifer Alkove/		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA 87 be sent to the f provided; 1 (9 jal : Be 76 St Ap	778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 19)238-2300 lkove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street te 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-3244D2 Jennifer Alkove /Jennifer Alkove/ 01/23/2025		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Xueqing Li, citizen of United States of America, residing at 76 Buttonwood Drive, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 101499.000028 ("the invention"), which is entitled HIGH VOLTAGE SWITCH ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number filed ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, United Silicon Carbide, Inc., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite E, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 069981 FRAME: 0919

## DOCKET NO.: 101499.000028

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this <u>84h</u> day of <u>January</u> , year of 2015.
STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF
: SS
COUNTY OF Maddlesser
On this <u>stand</u> day of <u>Tanuary</u> , year of <u>2015</u> , before me personally came the above named <u>Xuegary</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use vijaya k SAVITHRI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 25, 2018
***************************************
The foregoing assignment covers patent application number <u>14/592,542</u> , filed on <u>January</u> 8, 2015.

/Thomas J. Clare/ Name of Attorney: Thomas J. Clare

Registration No.: 72,458 Date of Insertion:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/23/2025